“ Erasmus+

oedbD?

Nationalagentur

il Le ' ' cu - Erasmus+ Bildung

5 i National Agency
Danube Transnational Programme : b

Erasmus+ Education

©)

Thematic Conference

learning, teaching, exchanging — school cooperations in the Danube Region

Venues:

Twinning

Day 1: Bertha von Suttner Schulschiff, Donauinselplatz, 1210 Vienna
Day 2: OeAD-Haus, Ebendorferstrafle 7, 1010 Wien

Please bring your own device!

Day 1: Thursday 22 June 2017

09.30

10.00

10.10

10.30

12.00

12.30

13.30

13.45

15.00

15.30

16.30

Arrival, registration, coffee

Official opening and overview
Harald Schwarz, Bertha von Suttner Schulschiff
Ursula Panuschka, OeAD-GmbH/ Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education

The Danube Region Strategy and cooperation in education and training
Jiirgen Schick, Austrian Federal Ministry of Education

Working Groups Part 1: Cooperations between schools in the Danube Region
Guided tour through the school

Break

Overview Erasmus+/eTwinning

Working Groups Part 2: Cooperations between schools in the Danube Region

Thematic Input about the Danube Region
Sebastian Schdiffer, Institut fiir den Donauraum und Mitteleuropa

eTwinning quiz with coffee & tea

End of Day 1

Departure of buses to hotels: 16.30

19.00

BMB

Bundesministerium
fiir Bildung

Dinner

Facilitator: Lena Otter, Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education

ULTUR DANUBE REGION

ontakt strategy b m mm

People & Skills Bundesministerium fir
AUSTRIA Wissenschaft, Forschung und Wirtschaft



©

W.... | ieregm

" National Agency
Danube Transnational Programme L

Day 2: Friday 23 June 2017

09:30 eTwinning training (3 groups - beginners/advanced/working on project ideas)
11.00 Best practice: Erasmus+/eTwinning project

11.15 Coffee & tea

11.30 Project registrations

finalising project ideas
discussing aims
registering projects on www.etwinning.net

12.30 Creative project presentations

13.00 End of Day 2

Twinning

Team of the Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education

Ursula Panuschka (Head Erasmus+ School Education)
Imal Amiri, Marcela Alzin, Frederic Bayersburg, Lena Otter, Isabel Reiter, Nicole Sattler

-

BMB

Bundesministerium ULTUR DANUBE REGION

fiir Bildung ontakt strategy b m mm

People & Skills Bundesministerium fir
AUSTRIA Wissenschaft, Forschung und Wirtschaft



http://www.etwinning.net/

