





Thematic Conference learning, teaching, exchanging – school cooperations in the Danube Region



Venues: Day 1: Bertha von Suttner Schulschiff, Donauinselplatz, 1210 Vienna

Day 2: OeAD-Haus, Ebendorferstraße 7, 1010 Wien

Please bring your own device!

Day 1: Thursday 22 June 2017

09.30	Arrival, registration, coffee	
10.00	Official opening and overview Harald Schwarz, Bertha von Suttner Schulschiff Ursula Panuschka, OeAD-GmbH/ Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education	
10.10	The Danube Region Strategy and cooperation in education and training Jürgen Schick, Austrian Federal Ministry of Education	
10.30	Working Groups Part 1: Cooperations between schools in the Danube Region	
12.00	Guided tour through the school	
12.30	Break	
13.30	Overview Erasmus+/eTwinning	
13.45	Working Groups Part 2: Cooperations between schools in the Danube Region	
15.00	Thematic Input about the Danube Region Sebastian Schäffer, Institut für den Donauraum und Mitteleuropa	
15.30	eTwinning quiz with coffee & tea	
16.30	End of Day 1	
Departure of buses to hotels: 16.30		
19.00	Dinner	

Facilitator: Lena Otter, Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education















Day 2: Friday 23 June 2017

09:30	eTwinning training (3 groups - beginners/advanced/working on project ideas)
11.00	Best practice: Erasmus+/eTwinning project
11.15	Coffee & tea
11.30	Project registrations finalising project ideas discussing aims registering projects on www.etwinning.net
12.30	Creative project presentations
13.00	End of Day 2



Team of the Austrian National Agency for Erasmus+ Education

Ursula Panuschka (Head Erasmus+ School Education) Imal Amiri, Marcela Alzin, Frederic Bayersburg, Lena Otter, Isabel Reiter, Nicole Sattler









